Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-10-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereoff.  1. A. Name of conveying parties: Takeshi MATSUSHITA Mitsuteru INOUE Hideki KATO Akio TAKAYAMA  2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other □ B. Execution Date: March 29, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29 B. Patent Application No.(s) □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928  2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. MINEBE	
Takeshi MATSUSHITA Mitsuteru NOUE Hideki KATO Akio TAKAYAMA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: March 29, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29 B. Patent Application No.(s) □ C. Patent No.(s) □  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	11002
Yes   No	
Yes ⊠ No     Assignment	
Security Agreement	
Dother	
B. Execution Date: March 29, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 129389)  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29  B. Patent Application No.(s)	
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached?	2002
Additional numbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 129389 )  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment	······································
B. Enclosed (Check No. 129389 )  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme	1
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Alexandria, VA 22320	t to
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Detay April 2, 2003	opy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Date: April 2, 2002	
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	-

04/09/2002 TBIAZ1 00000136 10112711

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

N - 2546

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Takeshi MATSUSHITA (5)	
of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Mitsuteru INOUE</u> (6)	
	(3) <u>Hideki KATQ</u> (7)	and
	(4) Akio TAKAYAMA (8)	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other partial valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (9) Mingbea Co., Ltd.  (10) 4106-73 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan	agrees to
Assignce		
_	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assignee as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applies patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, cont substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue application(s).	States of stions for inustion,
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) FARADAY ROTATOR	
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application	(Attorney Docket No)	<del></del>
Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the	e United
	States of America on even date herewith or	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on March 29, 2002	
Application		
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number filed April 2, 2002	
for filed applications	filed	
assignments in connection with a  2) Each undersigned agree declared concerning any applications for the invention, and the forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees connection with claims or provising agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees by reissue or reexamination a gree by reissue or reexamination a gree that he has full right to convey that he has full right to convey the any agreements in conflict here.	s for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  It is to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which the continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application of cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence is to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not allows of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain of ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  Trizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate of application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will nowith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hoirs, successit.	h may be ion based and going commery in or similar or confirm nts of the covenante, and secons, and
a) Fach undersigned hereby	grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power of insert on this at	ssignment bed States
any further identification that n Patent and Trademark Office for	nay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit	wu Duwe
Patent and Trademark Office for	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date March 29, 2002Inv	enter Signature To kenha historia	(SEAL)
	enter Signature 124 tay Ten Magral	_(SEAL)
	enter Signature Michi Rott	_(SEAL)
Date March 29, 2002 Inv	entor Signature Akir Tokayana	_(SEAL)
Date Inv	entor Signature	_(SEAL)
Date Inv	entor Signature	_(SEAL)
Town		_(SEAL) _(SEAL)
DateInv	EIIW DIEIRSUIG	_(SEAL)
DateInv	entor Signature	(SEAL)
	entor Signatureentor Signature	(SEAL)
7	onton Cionatara	(SEAL)
missesses should preferable	y be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	l if outsid
This assignment anound presented	be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
	ness	

PATENT REEL: 012759 FRAME: 0389